
   

BND 
DELA 

D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
 

     

C
O
M
E
R
C
I
O
 

Y
M
E
S
 

  

Detalle 

 
 

2 - GASTOS 
2.1 

- REMUNERACIONES 
Y CONTRIBUCIONES 

2.1.1 
- REMUNERACIONES 

2.1.2 
- SCBRESUELDOS 

2.1.3 
- DIETAS 

Y GASTOS 
DE 

REPRESENTACIÓN 
2.1.4 

- GRATIFICACIONES 
Y 
BONIFICACIONES 

2,1.5 
- CONTRIBUCIONES 

A 
LA 

SEGURIDAD 
SOCIAL 

2.2 
- CONTRATACIÓN 

DE 
SERVICIOS 

2.2.1 
- SERVICIOS 

BÁSICOS 
2.2.2 

- PLBLICIDAD, 
IMPRESIÓN 

Y 
E
N
C
U
A
D
E
R
N
A
C
I
Ó
N
 

2.2.3 
- VIÁTICOS 

2.2.4 
- TRANSPORTE 

Y ALMACENAJE 
2.2.5 

- ALQUILERES 
Y 
RENTAS 

2.2.6 
- SEGUROS 

2.2.7 
- SERVICIOS 

DE 
CONSERVACIÓN, 

REPARACIONES 
MENORES 

E 
INSTALACIONES 

TEMPORALES 

2.2.8 
- OTROS 

SERVICIOS 
NO 

INCLUIDOS 
EN 

C
O
N
C
E
P
T
O
S
 
ANTERIORES 

2.2.9 
- OTRAS 

CONTRATACIONES 
DE 

SERVICIOS 
2.3 

- MATERIALES 
Y SUMINISTROS 

2.3.1 
- ALIMENTOS 

Y PRODUCTOS 
AGROFORESTALES 

2.3.2 
- TEXTILES 

Y VESTUARIOS 
2.3.3 

- PRODUCTOS 
DE 

PAPEL, 
CARTÓN 

E IMPRESOS 
2.3.4 

- PRODUCTOS 
FARMACÉUTICOS 

2.3.5 
- PRODUCTOS 

DE 
CUERO, 

CAUCHO 
Y 
PLÁSTICO 

2.3.6 
- 
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
O
S
 

DE 
M
I
N
E
R
A
L
E
S
,
 
M
E
T
Á
L
I
C
O
S
 

Y 
NO 

M
E
T
Á
L
I
C
O
S
 

2.3.7 
- 
C
O
M
B
U
S
T
I
B
L
E
S
,
 
L
U
B
R
I
C
A
N
T
E
S
,
 
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
O
S
 
Q
U
Í
M
I
C
O
S
 

Y 

2.3.8 
- 
G
A
S
T
O
S
 
Q
U
E
 

SE 
A
S
I
G
N
A
R
Á
N
 
D
U
R
A
N
T
E
 

EL 
EJERCICIO 

(ART. 
32 

Y 

33 
LEY 

423-06) 

2.3.9 
- 
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
O
S
 

Y 
ÚTILES 

V
A
R
I
O
S
 

2.4 
- T

R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

2.4.1 
- T

R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

AL 
S
E
C
T
O
R
 
P
R
I
V
A
D
O
 

2.4.2 
- T

R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

AL 
G
O
B
I
E
R
N
O
 
G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 

N
A
C
I
O
N
A
_
 

2.4.3 
- T

R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

A 
G
O
E
I
E
R
N
O
S
 
G
E
N
E
R
A
L
E
S
 

L
O
C
A
L
E
S
 

2.4.4 
- T

R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

A 
E
M
F
R
E
S
A
S
 
P
Ú
B
L
I
C
A
S
 
NO 

F
I
N
A
N
C
I
E
R
A
S
 

2.4.5 
- T

R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

A 
I
N
S
T
I
T
U
C
I
O
N
E
S
 
P
Ú
B
L
I
C
A
S
 

F
I
N
A
N
C
I
E
R
A
S
 

2.4.7 
- T

R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

AL 
S
E
C
T
O
R
 
E
X
T
E
R
N
O
 

2.4.9 
- 
T
R
A
N
S
F
E
R
E
N
C
I
A
S
 
C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

A 
O
T
R
A
S
 
I
N
S
T
I
T
U
C
I
O
N
E
S
 

P
Ú
B
L
I
C
A
S
 

M
I
N
I
S
T
E
R
I
O
 

DE 
I
N
D
U
S
T
R
I
A
 

Y 
C
O
M
E
R
C
I
O
 

Y 
M
I
P
Y
M
E
S
 

Instituto 
Nacional 

de 
Proteccion 

de 
los 

D
e
r
e
c
h
o
s
 

del 
C
o
n
s
u
m
i
d
o
r
 

Enero 

1
9
,
5
3
7
,
1
8
5
.
1
2
 

15,208,239.17 

669,000.00 

90,000.00 

2,284,754.94 
1,285,191.01 
516,263.11 

296,735.00 

4
7
2
,
1
9
2
.
9
0
 

Año 
2023 

Ejecución 
de 

Gastos 
y 
Aplicaciones 

Financieras 

en 
RDS 

Febrero 
M
a
r
z
o
 

Abril 

1
9
,
0
2
3
,
1
6
1
.
9
2
 

2
4
,
3
3
2
,
3
1
4
.
9
0
 

2
1
,
6
2
0
,
4
6
6
.
0
1
 

15,393;098.60 
15,449,859.92 

15,185,505.83 

669,000.00 
629,000.00 

664,000.00 

60,000.00 
180,000.00 

120,000.00 

2,274,7142.03 
2,238,248.7< 

2,294,295.77 

526,321.29 
4,361,463.51 

2,882,368.90 

273,743.99 
1,717,720.9E 

849,568.61 

- 
561,090.00 

243,499.84 

- 
338,765.00 

- 

- 
- 

7,190.00 

239,745.30 
437,855.0C 

452,347.88 

- 
592,364.13 

348,016.51 

- 
262,377.45 

143,454.00 

- 
85,740.03 

514,702.66 

- 
865,550.92 

317,989.40 

- 
939,394.10 

473,615.51 

12,832.00 
88,856.00 

51,147.31 

- 
127,440.00 

278,704.82 

- 
70,300.00 

314.95 

- 
43,453.50 

2,295.01 

- 
177,453.12 

39,776.34 

431,391.48 
101,377.08 

100,000.00 

100,000.00 
- 

- 

  

2
7
,
8
1
3
,
7
8
8
.
7
9
 

15,137,094.23 

3,752,483.33 

90,000.00 

2,293,975.72 

3,631,370.05 

783,793.30 

771,956.00 

619,245.00 

31,000.00 

542,043.78 

613,900.42 

59,791.55 

2
0
9
,
6
4
0
.
0
0
 

2,256,920.63 

4,314.00 

617,801.04 

10,277.80 

1,624,027.79 

1
6
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

160,000.00   

Junio 

3
2
,
6
6
9
,
8
2
9
.
4
7
 

1
5
,
4
0
3
,
3
4
5
.
9
2
 

10,379,671.16 

120,000.00 

2,291,458.41 

3,789,165.84 

784,579.10 

48,099.89 

447,576.90 

378,774.00 

600,824.62 

863,529.12 

203,453.85 

4
5
7
,
3
2
8
.
3
6
 

284,430.12 

29,050.08 

1,542.00 

4,851.21 

1,775.05 

29,742.12 

217,869.66 

135,000.00 

135,000.00 

Julio 

2
4
,
9
8
8
,
4
0
5
.
8
5
 

16,479,773.06 

1,123,788.88 

120,000.00 

2,427,967.,53 

4,243,445.29 

835,663.18 

525,100.00 

740,380.00 

1,081,360.88 

341,579.40 

52,018.25 

459,762.68 

197,580.90 

4
0
1
,
1
6
7
.
1
3
 

147,604.92 

4,000.02 

53,720.80 

195,841.39 

60,000.00 

60,000.00 

Total 

1
6
9
,
9
8
5
,
1
5
2
.
0
6
 

1
0
3
,
2
5
7
,
3
1
6
.
7
4
 

1
7
,
8
8
6
,
9
4
3
.
3
7
 

7
8
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

0.00 

0.00 

1
6
,
1
0
5
,
4
4
3
.
1
9
 

21,219,325.89 
5,761,332.27 

2,149,745.73 

2,442,701.90 

4
1
6
,
9
6
4
.
0
0
 

3,826,970.36 

1,895,860.46 

1,386,170.37 

1,488,299.22 

1,838,449.58 

4,355,527.49 

334,304.31 

0.00 

1,025,487.86 

0.00 

75,566.16 

51,523.58 

310,970.18 

0.00 

2,570,507.40 

4
5
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

4
5
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0
.
0
0
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GOB:E2NO 
DE 

4A 
R
E
P
U
B
L
I
C
A
 
D
O
M
I
N
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C
A
N
A
 

   

 
 

E
N
D
U
S
T
R
I
A
,
 
C
O
M
E
R
C
I
O
 

Y 
M
I
P
Y
M
E
S
 

2.5- TRANSFERENCIAS 
CORRIENTES 

2.5.1 
- TRANSFERENCIAS 

DE 
CAPITAL 

AL 
SECTOR 

PRIVADO 
2.5.2 

- TRANSFERENCIAS 
DE 

CAPITAL 
AL 

GOBIERNO 
GENERAL 

NACIONAL 
2.5.3 

- TRANSFERENCIAS 
DE 

CAPITAL 
A 
GOBIERNOS 

GENERALES 
LOCALES 
2.5.4 

- TRANSFERENCIAS 
DE 

CAPITAL 
A 
EMPRESAS 

PÚBLICAS 
NO 

FINANCIERAS 
2.5.5 

- TRANSFERENCIAS 
DE 

CAPITAL 
A 
INSTITUCIONES 

PÚBLICAS 
FINANCIERAS 
2.5.6 

- TRANSFERENCIAS 
DE 

CAPITAL 
AL 

SECTOR 
EXTERNO 

2.5.9 
- TRANSFERENCIAS 

DE 
CAPITAL 

A 
OTRAS 

INSTITUCIONES 
PÚBLICAS 
BIENES 

MUEBLES, 
INMUEBLES 

E INTANGIBLES 
2.6.1 

- MOBILIARIO 
Y EQUIPO 

2.6.2 
- MOBILIARIO 

Y EQUIPO 
EDUCACIONAL 

Y RECREATIVO 
2.6.3 

- EQUIPO 
E INSTRUMENTAL, 

CIENTÍFICO 
Y 
LABORATORIO 

2.6.4 
- VEHÍCULOS 

Y EQUIPO 
DE 

TRANSPORTE, 
TRACCIÓN 

Y 
ELEVACIÓN 

2.6.5 
- MAQUINARIA, 

OTROS 
EQUIPOS 

Y 
HERRAMIENTAS 

2.6.6 
- EQUIPOS 

DE 
DEFENSA 

Y SEGURIDAD 
2.6.7 

- ACTIVOS 
BIÓLOGICOS 

CULTIVABLES 
2.6.8 

- BIENES 
INTANGIBLES 

2.6.9 
- EDIFICIOS, 

ESTRUCTURAS, 
TIERRAS, 

T
E
R
R
E
N
O
S
 

Y 
OBJETOS 

DE 
V
A
L
O
R
 

- 
O
B
R
A
S
 

2.7.1 
- OBRAS 

EN 
EDIFICACIONES 

2.7.2 
- I

N
F
R
A
E
S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
A
 

2.7.3 
- C

O
N
S
T
R
U
C
C
I
O
N
E
S
 

EN 
BIENES 

C
O
N
C
E
S
I
O
N
A
D
O
S
 

2.7.4 
- GASTOS 

QUE 
SE 

A
S
I
G
N
A
R
Á
N
 
D
U
R
A
N
T
E
 

EL 
EJERCICIO 

PARA 

INVERSIÓN 
(ART. 

32 
Y 

33 
LEY 

423-06) 

A
D
Q
U
I
S
I
C
I
O
N
 

DE 
A
C
T
I
V
O
S
 
F
I
N
A
N
C
I
E
R
O
S
 
C
O
N
 

FINES 
DE 

P
O
L
Í
T
I
C
A
 

2.8.1 
- CONCESIÓN 

DE 
P
R
E
S
T
A
M
O
S
 

2.8.2 
- ADQUISICIÓN 

DE 
TÍTULOS 

VALORES 
REPRESENTATIVOS 

DE 

D
E
U
D
A
 

GASTOS 
FINANCIEROS 

2.9.1 
- INTERESES 

DE 
LA 

DEUDA 
PÚBLICA 

INTERNA 

2.9.2 
- INTERESES 

DE 
LA 

D
E
U
D
A
 
PUBLICA 

EXTERNA 

2.9.4 
- COMISIONES 

Y 
OTROS 

GASTOS 
BANCARIOS 

DE 
LA 

DEUDA 
PÚBLICA 

4 
- A

P
L
I
C
A
C
I
O
N
E
S
 
F
I
N
A
N
C
I
E
R
A
S
 

4.1 
- I

N
C
R
E
M
E
N
T
O
 

DE 
ACTIVOS 

FINANCIEROS 

4.1.1 
- I

N
C
R
E
M
E
N
T
O
 

DE 
ACTIVOS 

FINANCIEROS 
CORRIENTES 

4.1.2 
- 
I
N
C
R
E
M
E
N
T
O
 

DE 
A
C
T
I
V
O
S
 
F
I
N
A
N
C
I
E
R
O
S
 
NO 

C
O
R
R
I
E
N
T
E
S
 

MINISTERIO 
DE 

INDUSTRIA 
Y 
C
O
M
E
R
C
I
O
 

Y 
M
I
P
Y
M
E
S
 

Instítuto 
Nacional 

de 
Proteccion 

de 
los 

D
e
r
e
c
h
o
s
 

del 
C
o
n
s
u
m
i
d
o
r
 

A
ñ
o
 
2023 

Ejecución 
de 

Gastos 
y 
Aplicaciones 

Financieras 

en 
RDS 

34,348.57 

23,939.97 

10,348.60 

0. 

280.00 
491,944.83 

- 
466,944.88 

280.0C 

- 
24,999.95 

  

   

266,758.02 

21,758.02 

245,000.00 

    

132,263.96 

89,999.90 

5,465.76 

36,798.30 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

925,595.38 

602,702.77 

5,465.76 

2830.06 

0.06 

317,146.85 

0.06 

0.06 

0.0C 

0.06 

0.0C 

0.0C 

0.06 

0.06 

0.06 

0.06 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0
.
0
0



A. 

4
 

P
E
P
Ú
U
E
L
I
C
A
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
 

E
N
D
U
S
T
R
I
A
,
 

Y
 

  

4.2 - DISMINUCIÓN 
DE 

PASIVOS 
4.2.1 - DISMINUCIÓN 

DE 
PASIVOS 

CORRIENTES 
4.2.2 - DISMINUCIÓN 

DE 
PASIVOS 

NO 
CORRIENTES 

4.3 - DISMINUCIÓN 
DE FONDOS 

DE TERCEROS 
4.3.5 - DISMINUCIÓN 

DEPÓSITOS 
FONDOS 

DE TERCEROS 
TOTAL 

APLICACIONES 
FINANCIERAS 

TOTAL 
G
A
S
T
O
S
 Y 
APLICACIONES 

FINANCIERAS 

Fuente: 
[fuente] 

Fecha 
de 

registro: 
hasta 

el 
[día] 

de 
[mes] 

del 
[año] 

Fecha 
de 

imputación: 
hasta 

el 
[día] 

de 
[mes] 

del 
[año] 

     

Licda. 
Odaliza 

Báez 

Analista 
De 

P
r
e
s
u
p
u
e
s
t
o
 

MINISTERIO 
DE 

INDUSTRIA 
Y 
C
O
M
E
R
C
I
O
 

Y 
M
I
P
Y
M
E
S
 

Instituto 
Nacional 

de 
Proteccion 

de 
los 

D
e
r
e
c
h
o
s
 

del 
C
o
n
s
u
m
i
d
o
r
 

Año 
2023 

Ejecución 
de 

Gastos 
y 
Aplicaciones 

Financieras 

en 
RDS 

19,537,185.12 
19,023,161.92 

24,332,314.90 
21,620,465.01 

 
 

  

%
 

F
i
n
a
n
c
i
e
r
o
 

SS 
/   

P
R
O
 
C
O
N
S
U
M
I
D
O
R
 

N
A
T
A
 
$
4
1
4
 

DE 
FACTICOAD 

DE 
LOS 

ONFIZHNOA 
243 

TONTEMIDOR 

27,813,788.79 

” 
0.00 

- 
0.00 

- 
0.00 

- 
0.00 

- 
0.00 

- 
0.00 

= 
0.00 

169,985,152.06


